Hardware
Documentation
Hall-Effect Switches with Current Interface
(2-wire) in SOT23 package
HAL® 156y
Edition June 28, 2016
DSH000180_002EN
Data Sheet

Further Code Elements
Temperature Range
Package
Product Type
Product Group
XXX NNNN PA-T-C-P-Q-SP
Further Code Elements
Temperature Range
Package
Product Type
Product Group
Micronas June 28, 2016; DSH000180_002EN 6
DATA SHEET HAL 156y
Table 2–3: Available ordering codes and corresponding package marking
Available Ordering Codes Package Marking
HAL1562SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1562
HAL1563SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1563
HAL1564SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1564
HAL1565SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1565
HAL1566SU-A-[C-P-Q-SP] 1566
Micronas June 28, 2016; DSH000180_002EN 7
DATA SHEET HAL 156y
3. Functional Description of HAL 156y
The HAL 156y sensors are monolithic integrated circuits which switch in response to